Service Date: August 30, 2019



## STATE OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. • Lacey, Washington 98503

P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

(360) 664-1160 • TTY (360) 586-8203

August 30, 2019

## ERRATUM TO ORDER 01

RE: In the Matter of the Request of Burton Water company, Inc., Petitioner, For Approval of a Surcharge for Cost Recovery of Well Field Protection,

Docket No. UW-190454

## TO ALL PARTIES:

On August 29, 2019, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) entered Order 01, Order Approving Surcharge Subject to Conditions (Order 01) in the above-referenced docket.

Order 01, in subparagraph 6(c) at the end of the second sentence, is missing the words "except as authorized by WAC 480-110-455(4)(b)." This notice hereby corrects subparagraph 6(c) of Order 01 to read as follows:

(c) Surcharge funds collected and interest earned upon such funds must be held in a separate well field protection surcharge reserve account for customers' benefit. Such funds do not become the property of the Company or Company owners and may not be disbursed, alienated, attached, or otherwise encumbered by the Company or its owners, except as authorized by WAC 480-110-455(4)(b). In the event the Company is sold or transferred, the trust obligations established in Chapter 480-110 WAC regarding any unspent surcharge funds must be transferred to the Company's new owners.

/s/ Rayne Pearson
RAYNE PEARSON
Director, Administrative Law Division